Kooper Zane Preston Memorial Scholarship

2024 Scholarship Information and Guidelines

The Kooper Zane Preston Memorial Scholarship Committee will award a \$1,000 scholarship to a deserving student who participates in rodeo in memory of Kooper Zane Preston.

Applicants must be high school seniors who enroll in a university, college, or trade school in the Fall 2024 semester. The Scholarship will be funded in two parts with \$500 paid the first semester upon receipt of proof of enrollment and the remaining \$500 paid the second semester with proof of enrollment and a transcript showing at least a 2.0 GPA the prior semester. Failure to provide proof of enrollment or maintain a 2.0 GPA will result in forfeiture of the scholarship award.

The Kooper Zane Preston Memorial Scholarship committee will review all applications and select the recipient.

Scholarship Application

Applications shall be sent to:

Kooper Zane Preston Memorial Scholarship 1918 Coffee Pampa, Texas 79065

All scholarship applications must be postmarked by April 26, 2004

Or emailed to: kaysirae@hotmail.com

Kooper Zane Preston Memorial Scholarship

2024 Scholarship Application

Personal Information

Name:	
Address:	
High School:	
College, University, or Trade School Planning to Attend:	
Phone Number:	

Please attach the following documents to this application:

- 1. This page with "personal information" section completed
- 2. Resumé
- 3. SAT or ACT score
- 4. Current high school transcript
- 5. Personal statement explaining your future plans and why you should be considered for this scholarship.

Please send application (postmarked or received by 4-26-24 to:

Kooper Zane Preston Memorial Scholarship

1918 Coffee

Pampa, Texas 79065

Or emailed to: kaysirae@hotmail.com